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CEO OVERVIEW

• South African Fishing Group

• Sea Harvest International

• Sea Harvest Aquaculture

• Cape Harvest Food Group

SEGMENTAL PERFORMANCE

OUTLOOK

QUESTIONS

GROUP FINANCIAL RESULTS
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GROUP SNAPSHOT
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H1 2025 CHALLENGES AND HIGHLIGHTS

4

CHALLENGES

• Lower demand in key abalone markets impacted selling prices and biological asset valuation 

v

01

HIGHLIGHTS

• Strong biomass resulted in significantly improved hake catch rates

• Two new freezer trawlers added to the fishing fleet, coupled with improved vessel utilisation, 
resulted in hake catch volumes increasing by 15%

• Strong demand for wild-caught fish in all markets and channels, both locally and internationally, 
resulted in significantly improved pricing

• Significantly improved fish oil yields

• Increased milk flow at Ladismith

• Volume efficiencies and good cost control drove profitability across the Group

Solid performance driven by firm global and local demand for seafood
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KEY METRICS

501

18%
16%

H1 2025 H1 2024

28% 29%

H1 2025 H1 2024

5

EBITDA  MARGINGROSS PROFIT MARGIN EBIT MARGIN

13%
11%

H1 2025 H1 2024

TO R4.4 BILLION 

(2024: R3.3 BILLION)

GROUP 

REVENUE*

34%
TO R1.25 BILLION 

(2024: R944 MILLION)

GROSS

PROFIT

33%
TO R590 MILLION 

(2024: R373 MILLION)

EBIT

58%
TO 95 CENTS PER SHARE

(2024: 50 CENTS PER SHARE)

HEPS

91%

(Dec 2024: 2.5x)

NET DEBT TO 

EBITDA

2.1x

* Includes acquisitive growth of 21% (R709 million)

  Like-for-like revenue increased by 13% (R410 million)
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EBIT MARGIN

20%

16%

H1 2025 H1 2024

SOUTH AFRICAN FISHING GROUP 
KEY METRICS

8

34% 35%

H1 2025 H1 2024

GROSS PROFIT MARGIN

25%

22%

H1 2025 H1 2024

EBITDA MARGIN

02

S
E

G
M

E
N

T
A

L
 P

E
R

F
O

R
M

A
N

C
E

S
O

U
T

H
 A

F
R

IC
A

N
 F

IS
H

IN
G

 G
R

O
U

P

REVENUE*

42%
TO R2.83 BILLION 

(2024: R1.99 BILLION)
TO R953 MILLION 

(2024: R697 MILLION)

37%

GROSS PROFIT

TO R568 MILLION 

(2024: R326 MILLION)

EBIT

74%
TO R701 MILLION 

(2024: R430 MILLION)

63%

EBITDA

* Revenue excludes intersegmental revenue of R125 million (2024: R132 million)

   Includes acquisitive growth of 32% (R632 million)

   Like-for-like revenue increased by 10% (R205 million)



UNAUDITED INTERIM RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2025   |        

SOUTH AFRICAN FISHING GROUP 
KEY METRICS*
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%

69 

31 

Hake

Pelagic%

75 

25 

REVENUE EBIT

* Revenue excludes intersegmental revenue of R125 million (2024: R132 million)
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%

H1 2025

60 

40 

%

84 

7 

9 

Europe

Australia

Other

markets

* Revenue includes intersegmental revenue of R125 million (2024: R132 million)

SOUTH AFRICAN FISHING GROUP
REVENUE DIVERSIFICATION*

Local

Export

%
42 

32 

16 

10 

Foodservice

Retail

Business to business

Wholesale

H1 2025 H1 2025
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SEA HARVEST CORPORATION (HAKE) 
H1 2025 CHALLENGES AND HIGHLIGHTS

1102
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HIGHLIGHTS

• 5% increase in the Hake TAC in 2025, supporting a strong biomass

• Hake catch rates up 49%

• Strong demand locally and internationally in all markets and channels

• Significantly improved pricing (+10%)

• Lower fuel price and good cost control

• Two new freezer trawlers added to the fishing fleet, reducing the age 
of the fleet

• Benefited from volume efficiencies across fleet and factory

CHALLENGES

• Satisfying increased demand with limited availability

• Increasing capacity in order to catch additional Horse Mackerel quota



SEA HARVEST CORPORATION VESSEL 
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Harvest Camissa
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02 Isabella Marine

Isabella Marine

Santo Do Mar

Harvest Cap Nord
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SEA HARVEST CORPORATION (HAKE) 
CHALLENGES AND HIGHLIGHTS  

1302
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+49%
HAKE CATCH RATE PER SEA DAY*

H1 2024 to H1 2025

18%

Fuel price per litre

49%

Hake catch rate per sea day
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* Saldanha Bay fleet
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SEA HARVEST CORPORATION (HAKE) KEY METRICS 

14

REVENUE*

19%
TO R2.1 BILLION 

(2024: R1.7 BILLION)
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* Revenue includes intersegmental revenue of R125 million (2023: R132 million)

TO R429 MILLION

(2024: R219 MILLION)

EBIT

95%

REVENUE WATERFALL

R’m

GROSS PROFIT

31%
TO R722 MILLION 

(2024: R552 MILLION)

EBITDA

73%
TO R554 MILLION

(2024: R320 MILLION)

GROSS PROFIT MARGIN

35%
32%

H1 2025 H1 2024

21%

13%

H1 2025 H1 2024

EBIT MARGIN

+9% +11% -1% +19%

1 736
161

185

10

2 072

H1 2024 VOLUME PRICE

AND MIX

FOREX H1 2025
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SEA HARVEST CORPORATION EBIT WATERFALL        
H1 2024 TO H1 2025

15

S
E

G
M

E
N

T
A

L
 P

E
R

F
O

R
M

A
N

C
E

S
O

U
T

H
 A

F
R

IC
A

N
 F

IS
H

IN
G

 G
R

O
U

P

02

219 

123 

76 

66 

(91)

36 429 

EBIT
H1 2024

NET EFFECT OF
INCR. SALES VOLUMES

AND CATCH RATES

NET EFFECT OF
INCR. SALES PRICE

AND MIX

EXCHANGE
RATE IMPACT

NET OF HEDGES

INFLATION FUEL PRICE
IMPACT

NET OF HEDGES

EBIT
H1 2025

R’m
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79 

10 

11 

H1 2025

%

SEA HARVEST CORPORATION (HAKE)
REVENUE DIVERSIFICATION*

16

%
61 

39 

H1 2025

Europe

Australia

Other

markets

Local

Export
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%
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8 

H1 2024

%
56 

44 

H1 2024

* Revenue includes intersegmental revenue of R125 million (2023: R132 million)
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SEA HARVEST CORPORATION (HAKE)
REVENUE DIVERSIFICATION*

17

H1 2025

% 53 39 

8 

Foodservice

Retail

Wholesale
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TO R1.11 BILLION 

(2024: R888 MILLION)

FOODSERVICE

25%

TO R796 MILLION 

(2024: R670 MILLION)

RETAIL

19%

TO R170 MILLION 

(2024: R178 MILLION)

WHOLESALE

4%

% 51 

39 

10 

H1 2024

* Revenue includes intersegmental revenue of R125 million (2023: R132 million)



UNAUDITED INTERIM RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2025   |        

SEA HARVEST PELAGIC
H1 2025 CHALLENGES AND HIGHLIGHTS

1802
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CHALLENGES

• Low pilchard and anchovy TACs

• Softer global fishmeal and fish oil pricing, off a high base

HIGHLIGHTS

• Exceptional red-eye catches

• Excellent fish oil yields

• Increased production throughput resulted in efficiency gains

• Increased sales volumes

• Good cost control
v
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SEA HARVEST PELAGIC  
TOTAL ALLOWABLE CATCH (TAC)

19
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32 000
26 800

30 015

40 500

65 000

37 000

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

PILCHARD TAC

350 000 350 000

306 900

247 500

140 137

35 000

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

ANCHOVY TAC

100 000 100 000

70 000

120 000

165 000

200 000

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

RED-EYE PUCL
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SEA HARVEST PELAGIC KEY METRICS*
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*   Full period in H1 2024 for comparative purposes

** Excludes R28 million gain on bargain purchase in H1 2024

TO R879 MILLION 

(2024: R814 MILLION)

REVENUE

8%

TO R231 MILLION 

(2024: R266 MILLION)

GROSS PROFIT

13%

TO R144 MILLION

(2024: R180 MILLION)

EBIT**

20%

TO R153 MILLION

(2024: R189 MILLION)

EBITDA**

19%

20

GROSS PROFIT MARGIN

26%

33%

H1 2025 H1 2024

(136) (5)
814

206

879

H1 2024 VOLUME PRICE

AND MIX

FOREX H1 2025

REVENUE WATERFALL

R’m

+25% -16% -1% +8%

16%

22%

H1 2025 H1 2024

EBIT MARGIN
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SEA HARVEST PELAGIC 
REVENUE DIVERSIFICATION*

21* Full period in H1 2024 for comparative purposes02
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%
Export

Local%

H1 2025 H1 2024

63 

37 

58 

42 

H1 2025 vs H1 2024 REVENUE
SALES

 PRICE/KG

Canned +28% +5%

Fishmeal +1% -7%

Fish oil -17% -53%
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SEA HARVEST CORPORATION (PELAGIC)
REVENUE DIVERSIFICATION*

22
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02

%

Europe

Other markets

%

H1 2025 H1 2025

52 

16 

16 

16 

97 

3 

Business to business

Retail

Wholesale

Foodservice

* Full period in H1 2024 for comparative purposes

Export markets Channel mix
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]

“

SEA HARVEST INTERNATIONAL 
H1 2025 CHALLENGES AND HIGHLIGHTS

2402
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CHALLENGES

• Marine heatwaves continue to pose a threat to resource recovery

• H2 outlook for prawn pricing uncertain

HIGHLIGHTS

• Improved prawn catch volumes, although still below the long-term average

• Excellent operational performance across fisheries

• Good cost control

• Strong contribution from the engineering business

China’s seafood demand may see 

modest improvement in 2025, aided by 

stimulus packages. But persistent 

consumer price sensitivity could limit 

gains and increase the likelihood of 

downtrading within the protein category

(Rabobank: Global Aquaculture Update 2H 2025)

“

Shrimp prices continued to recover in      

1H 2025, supported by improving demand 

and retailer price adjustments. However, 

the outlook for 2H remains uncertain amid 

trade and environmental challenges

(Rabobank: Global Aquaculture Update 2H 2025)
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EBITDA

224%
TO AUD2.3 MILLION 

(2024: AUD0.7 MILLION)

GROSS PROFIT

29%
TO AUD9.4 MILLION 

(2024: AUD7.3 MILLION)

24%

21%

H1 2025 H1 2024

SEA HARVEST INTERNATIONAL KEY METRICS

25

6%

2%

H1 2025 H1 2024

EBITDA MARGINGROSS PROFIT MARGIN
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4 

34

39

H1 2024 PRICE

AND MIX

ENGINEERING H1 2025

REVENUE WATERFALL

REVENUE

13%
TO AUD39 MILLION 

(2024: AUD34 MILLION)

+2% +11% +13%

R’m
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%

SEA HARVEST INTERNATIONAL 
REVENUE DIVERSIFICATION

2602

25 

21 
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10 

7 2 
Cape Hake

Prawn

%

89 

6 
5 

REVENUE SPLIT BY CATEGORY REVENUE CHANNEL

Engineering

Fish trawl

Convenience foods

Scallop and crab

Other

Foodservice

Retail

Export
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EXPORT

32%
TO AUD2.1 MILLION 

(2024: AUD1.6 MILLION)

FOODSERVICE

13%
TO AUD34.8 MILLION 

(2024: AUD30.8 MILLION

RETAIL

1%
TO AUD2.2 MILLION 

(2024: AUD2.1 MILLION)
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SEA HARVEST AQUACULTURE 
H1 2025 CHALLENGES AND HIGHLIGHTS

2802

• Abalone market 

conditions continue 
to deteriorate

• Lower demand in key 

markets impacted selling 
prices and biological 

asset valuation
• USD selling prices down 

26% since H1 2024

CHALLENGES

0
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45

50

LIVE CANNED DRIED AVERAGE

15% 35% 26%20%

AVERAGE ABALONE PRICING (USD)

Average pricing down US$7.2/kg over 400 tons = c.R52 million
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H1 2025 H1 2023H1 2024

HIGHLIGHTS

• Integration of Viking 

Aquaculture and Aqunion 
progressing well

• Quality improvements 

on Viking farms
• Good growth on farms 

in the period
• Cost-saving initiatives 

implemented
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SEA HARVEST AQUACULTURE KEY METRICS* 
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TO R166 MILLION

(2024: R201 MILLION)

REVENUE

17%
TO R59 MILLION

(2024: R96 MILLION)

GROSS PROFIT

38%

(2024: -R6 MILLION)

OPERATING

PROFIT

R8 MILLION

(2024: R44 MILLION)

FAIR VALUE

-R41 MILLION

(2024: R38 MILLION)

EBIT

-R39 MILLION

29

36%

48%

H1 2025 H1 2024

GROSS PROFIT MARGINREVENUE WATERFALL

Total Increase Decrease

201 

26 

(60) (1)

166 

H1 2024 VOLUME PRICE

AND MIX

FOREX H1 2025

*Aqunion included for the full period in H1 2024 for comparative purposes

+13% 0%-30% -17%

R’m
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SEA HARVEST AQUACULTURE 
KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATORS
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v

CAPE HARVEST FOOD GROUP 
H1 2025 CHALLENGES AND HIGHLIGHTS

3202

CHALLENGES

• Prices still relatively soft; however, markets are more in balance

HIGHLIGHTS

• Increased milk flow

• Milk price stable

• Volume efficiencies and good 
cost control

• Foot-and-mouth disease in 
the Eastern Cape ending soon

• Solar PV yielding savings
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P • Roller drier powder plant 

operational and customers 
secured

• Sliced cheese line performing well

• Increased exports

• Profitably disposed of businesses 
in BM Foods
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CAPE HARVEST FOOD GROUP KEY METRICS

3302

121
67 975

787

H1 2024 VOLUME PRICE

AND MIX

H1 2025

6%

4%

H1 2025 H1 2024

REVENUE EBIT MARGIN
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R’m

+15% +9% +24%

TO R975 MILLION 

(2024: R787 MILLION)

REVENUE

24%

TO R132 MILLION 

(2024: R110 MILLION)

GROSS PROFIT

20%

TO R61 MILLION

(2024: R35 MILLION)

EBIT

73%

TO R79 MILLION

(2024: R51 MILLION)

EBITDA

54%
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CAPE HARVEST FOOD GROUP 
KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATORS 

Milk flow Cheese priceButter price Powder priceMilk price

H1 2021 H1 2022 H1 2023 H1 2024 H1 2025
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CAPE HARVEST FOOD GROUP
REVENUE ANALYSIS

3502

TO R350 MILLION 

(2024: R279 MILLION)

FOODSERVICE

25%

TO R139 MILLION

(2024: R64 MILLION)

WHOLESALE

116%

%

H1 2025

%

H1 2024

Foodservice

Business to business

Retail

Wholesale

TO R187 MILLION

(2024: R202 MILLION)

RETAIL

7%

TO R299 MILLION 

(2023: R242 MILLION)

BUSINESS TO 

BUSINESS

23%

-   -   -   -   
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GROUP 
FINANCIAL 
RESULTS

03
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SEA HARVEST GROUP 
SEGMENTAL RESULTS SUMMARY

3703

REVENUE EBIT EBIT MARGIN

Contribution 

to revenue 
change

H1 

2025

R’m

2024

R’m

Contribution 

to EBIT 
change

H1 2025

R’m

2024

R’m

2025 2024

South 

African 
Fishing

64% 42% 2 826 1 989 90% 74% 568 326 20% 16%

Sea Harvest 

Aquaculture
4% 63% 166 102 n/a -243% (39) 27 n/a 26%

Cape 

Harvest 
Food Group

22% 24% 975 787 10% 73% 61 35    6% 4%

Sea Harvest 

Australia
10% 7% 455 424 n/a 102% 0 (15) 0% n/a

Group 34% 4 422 3 303 58% 590 373 13% 11%
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SEA HARVEST GROUP FIVE-YEAR EBIT

3803
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15%

EBIT MARGIN

11%11%11% 13%
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SEA HARVEST GROUP INCOME STATEMENT

39

YEAR TO DATE (R'000) H1 2025 R’m H1 2024 R’m

Revenue* 34% 4 422 3 303

Cost of sales 34% (3 168) (2 359)

Gross profit 33% 1 254 944

Gross profit margin 28% 29%

Other income 309% 138 34

Net operating expenses 14% (759) (667)

Operating profit 104% 633 311 

Operating profit margin 14% 9%

Fair value, associates, impairments and other gains/losses -170% (44) 62 

Profit before finance costs and tax (EBIT) 58% 590 373 

EBIT margin 13% 11%

Net finance costs 9% (140) (128)

Taxation 122% (135) (61)

Profit after tax 71% 315 185 

Non-controlling interest (15) 8

Profit attributable to Sea Harvest shareholders 87% 330 176

EBITDA 51% 793 526

EBITDA margin 18% 16%

03 * Includes acquisitive growth of 21% (R709 million)

  Like-for-like revenue increased by 13% (R410 million)
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SEA HARVEST GROUP HEPS
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H1 2025 

R’m

H1 2024 

R’m

Reconciliation of headline earnings

Profit for the period attributable to shareholders 

of the parent
87% 330 176 

Adjustment for capital items post-tax (12) (32)

Headline earnings 120% 318 144

Weighted average number of outstanding shares 

(WANOS) (’m)
15% 336     291 

EPS (cents) 62% 98 61

HEPS (cents) 91% 95 50 
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SEA HARVEST GROUP NET WORKING 
CAPITAL AS A PERCENTAGE OF REVENUE

41

20% 20%

25%

19%

21%

H1 2023 FY 2023 H1 2024 FY 2024 H1 2025

03

G
R

O
U

P
 F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L

 R
E

S
U

L
T

S
S

E
A

 H
A

R
V

E
S

T
 G

R
O

U
P



UNAUDITED INTERIM RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2025   |        4203

G
R

O
U

P
 F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L

 R
E

S
U

L
T

S
S

E
A

 H
A

R
V

E
S

T
 G

R
O

U
P

270 

373 

204 

202 

208 

89 

261
299

173

472 

581 

293 

2023 2023 2024 2024 H1 2025 H1 2025

4%

Replacement capex % of revenue

5%

Includes the 

Harvest Cap 
Nord

Includes the 

Isabella 
Marine and 

Santo Do 

Mar

Includes the 

Harvest 
Camissa

5%

Replacement DepreciationExpansion

SEA HARVEST GROUP 
CAPITAL EXPENDITURE AND DEPRECIATION

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE (R’M)
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290

972

83

42

83

44 303

295

199

73

204

83

25

CASH AND 

CASH 

EQUIVALENTS 

1 JAN 2025

CASH 

GENERATED BY 

OPERATIONS

WORKING

CAPITAL 

CHANGES

NET 

INTEREST 

AND TAX

BIOLOGICAL 

ASSETS

NET 

BORROWINGS 

REPAID

NET PROCEEDS

FROM RELATED

PARTIES AND

SUPPLIER

PARTNERS

BAU 

CAPEX

EXPANSION 

CAPEX

DIVIDENDS 

PAID

SHARES 

REPURCHASED

OTHER CASH AND 

CASH 

EQUIVALENTS 

30 JUNE 2025

SEA HARVEST GROUP CASH FLOW WATERFALL

43Increase DecreaseTotal

R’m
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SA NET DEBT LEVELS

1 716 
1 634 

2 216 

1 921 
1 847 

9.9% 10.2% 10.2% 9.9% 9.5%

2.19 2.06 2.18 1.92 1.63

H1 2023 FY 2023 H1 2024* FY 2024* H1 2025

SA net debt SA net debt to EBITDASA closing interest rates

* EBITDA annualised for a full year of Sea Harvest Pelagic and Aqunion

  Net debt excludes shareholder loans
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SEA HARVEST GROUP NET DEBT ANALYSIS

45

1,634

1,921
1,847

694

740
740

2023 2024* H1 2025

2 328

2 662

2.6x 2.5x

1.92x

2.1x

2 587

Net debt SA EBITDA

Group net debt to EBITDA

Net debt Australia

* EBITDA annualised for a full year of Sea Harvest Pelagic and Aqunion

  Net debt excludes shareholder loans

878 1 067

SA net debt to EBITDA

2.06x

G
R

O
U

P
 F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L

 R
E

S
U

L
T

S
S

E
A

 H
A

R
V

E
S

T
 G

R
O

U
P

03

1.63x

1 223

AUSTRALIAN DEBT

Long-term debt: AUD50 million

• Ring-fenced facility
• 15-year amortisation 

commencing December 2027

Trade finance: AUD16 million

Closing interest rate: 5.9%
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SEA HARVEST GROUP KEY FINANCIAL RATIOS*

46

*  Ratios calculated on a rolling 12-month basis

   FCFC: (EBITDA +/- changes in NWC - BAU capex - tax paid)/EBITDA03
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59% 58%

FREE CASH FLOW CONVERSION

2024H1 2025

12%

10%

1%

21%

ROCE



UNAUDITED INTERIM RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2025   |        

SEA HARVEST GROUP CAPITAL ALLOCATION

4703
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WORKING CAPITALCONSOLIDATE DIVIDENDSDEBT REINVEST

Consolidate 
acquisitions over 
the last few years

Pursue efficiency 
projects and organic 
growth opportunities 
that deliver targeted 
returns, driving long-
term value creation

Strong balance 
sheet will support 

improved dividends 
in the future

Reduce debt by 50% 
over three years 

through 
(i) Non-core asset 

disposals
(ii) Maximising 

free cash flow 
generation 

(iii) Determined cost 
reductions

Upgrade and 
modernise fleets, 

increase throughput 
and efficiencies in 

factories, recruit and 
retain critical skills, 
diversify markets

Maintain optimal 
working capital 

levels, considering 
seasonal cyclicality, 
to ensure product 

availability and 
support business 

growth



OUTLOOK04
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Reduce debt 

by 50% 

over next 

three years

Each 

contribute

R100m of 

EBIT p.a. 

within three 

years

STRATEGY TO 2027

Address 

capital 
structure

04 49
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S

ROIC equal to at least WACCEBIT margin to 15% Improved dividend HEPS >R1.50 in 3 yearsOUTCOME

• Sell non-core assets

• Maximise free cash flow

o Optimise working capital 

o Manage capex 

Position 

growth 
businesses 
for upturn

• Abalone: Reduce costs, mothball underperforming farms, expedite 

integration of VA into Aqunion, diversify markets

• Australia: Reduce costs, sell underperforming assets, increase exports

Optimise

cash cows
(SA fishing 
businesses)

• SHC: Increase quality/exports, efficiency improvements, and 

acquire fleet capacity to modernise fleet

• Pelagic: Modernise fleet, increase factory throughput by 30%, 

develop new markets

CONSOLIDATE AND OPTIMISE – GENERATE THE REQUIRED RETURNS

Dependent on catch rate recovery, but streamlining the businesses

Repositioning to new reality, dependent on economic recovery in China

Fishing 

businesses

to contribute 

R700m

of EBIT p.a. 

through

the cycle

2

1

3

H1 2025: 

R568m

In progress

H1 2025: 

R39m loss

ROIC: 9.3% | WACC: 13%EBIT margin 13% n/a H1 2025 HEPS R0.95PROGRESS
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LOOKING TO H2 2025

5004

SOUTH AFRICAN 

FISHING GROUP

SEA HARVEST

INTERNATIONAL
SEA HARVEST

AQUACULTURE

SEA HARVEST

FOOD GROUP

• Continued firm hake 

catch rates

• Capacity available 

to catch full hake 

TAC allocation

• Demand for Cape Hake 

and Horse Mackerel 

remains strong

• Continued focus on 

operational efficiencies 

and cost containment 

in the hake and 

pelagic businesses

• Fishing segment is 

expected to deliver 

a good year

• Economic and market 

factors prevalent in 2024 

and H1 2025 will 

continue in H2 2025

• Competitors dumping to 

generate cash

• Continued focus on 

integration of 

Viking Aquaculture 

and Aqunion

• Continued focus on 

cost containment

• Focus on revenue 

diversification

• Mothball 

underperforming farms

• Markets are more 

in balance

• Input costs under control

• Leverage additional 

capacity – roller dryer 

powder plant and 

cheese slicer

• Focus on rebalancing 

high stock levels

• Focus on 

increasing exports

• Ladismith well positioned 

for market turn

• Reasonable catches 

expected in 2025

• Engineering business 

performance expected 

to continue 

• Focus on 

increasing exports

• Benefit of cost savings 

will come through in H2

• Performance highly 

correlated to prawn 

pricing in Q4
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T
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DETERMINED COST REDUCTION EFFORTS
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For the purposes of this notice, the presentation (the “Presentation”) shall mean and include the slides that follow, the oral presentation of the slides by Sea Harvest Group Limited (“Sea Harvest” 
or the “Company” or the “Group”) and/or its advisers, any question‐and‐answer session that follows that oral presentation, hard copies of this document and any materials distributed at, or in 
connection with, the Presentation.

By attending the meeting at which the Presentation is made, or by reading the Presentation slides, you will be deemed to have (i) agreed to all of the following restrictions and made the following 
undertakings and (ii) acknowledged that you understand the legal and regulatory sanctions attached to the misuse, disclosure or improper circulation of the Presentation.

This Presentation is provided to you solely for information purposes and its contents are confidential and may not be reproduced, redistributed, published or passed on to any person, directly or 
indirectly, in whole or in part, for any purpose. The maintenance of the absolute secrecy of the information contained in the Presentation is of paramount importance to the Company. If this 
Presentation has been received in error, it must be returned immediately to the Company.

Your obligations as set out in this notice will continue in respect of the information contained in the Presentation until such time as, and then only to the extent that, any such information is made 
available to the public. The Company may not be making the information contained herein public, except to the extent required by law or regulation. If this is not acceptable to you, you should not 
receive the information contained in the Presentation.

This Presentation is not directed to, or intended for distribution to or use by, any person or entity that is a citizen or resident of, or located in any locality, state, country or other jurisdiction where 
such distribution or use would be contrary to law or regulation or which would require any action (including registration or licensing) within such jurisdiction for such purpose.

This Presentation does not constitute or form part of, and should not be construed as an advertisement, invitation, solicitation and/or offer to sell, issue, purchase or subscribe for any shares 
and/or securities in the Company or any of its subsidiaries in any jurisdiction, or an inducement to enter into investment activity. No part of this Presentation, nor the fact of its distribution, should 
form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with, any contract or commitment or investment decision whatsoever. No representation, warranty or undertaking, express or implied, is made as to, 
and no reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information or the opinions contained herein. Neither the Company nor any of its affiliates, 
advisers nor representatives shall have any liability whatsoever (in negligence or otherwise) for any loss howsoever arising from any use of this Presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in 
connection with the Presentation.

The information contained herein has been prepared using information available to the Company at the time of preparation of the Presentation. External or other factors may have impacted on the 
business of the Company and the content of this Presentation since its preparation. In addition, all relevant information about the Company may not be included in this Presentation. The 
information in this Presentation has not been independently verified.

 This Presentation contains forward‐looking statements, which include all statements other than statements of historical facts, including, without limitation, any statements prepared by, followed by 
or including the words “targets”, “believes”, “expects”, “aims”, “intends”, “may”, “anticipates”, “would”, “could” or similar expressions or the negative thereof. Forward‐looking statements are not 
statements of fact, but statements by the management of Sea Harvest based on its current estimates, projections, expectations, beliefs and assumptions regarding the Group’s future 
performance. Forward-looking statements, by their nature, involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties, assumptions and other important factors because they relate to events and depend on 
circumstances that might occur in the future, whether or not outside the control of the Company. Such factors may cause the Company’s actual results, performance or achievements to be 
materially different from future results, performance, developments or achievements expressed or implied by such forward‐looking statements. Accordingly, no assurance can be given that any 
such forward‐looking statements will prove to have been correct, and undue reliance should not be placed on such statements. The Company does not undertake to update any forward-looking 
statements contained in this Presentation and does not assume responsibility for any loss or damage arising as a result of the reliance by any party thereon, including, but not limited to, loss of 
earnings, profits, or consequential loss or damage.

The Company respects the right to privacy and will therefore ensure compliance with the legal requirements of the Protection of Personal Information Act 4 of 2013 (“POPI”) which governs the 
way the Company collects, processes, stores, shares and destroys any personal information which has been provided to the Company during this presentation. The Company shall take all 
reasonable measures to protect the personal information of attendees and for the purpose of this disclaimer “personal informa tion” shall be defined as detailed in the Promotion of Access to 
Information Act 2 of 2000 (“PAIA”) and POPI.

All parties hereby agree that they will comply with the POPI regulations and process all the information and/or personal data  received throughout the presentation in accordance with the said 
regulation. It is confirmed that by providing information to the Company, irrespective as to how such information is provided, that each party consents to the collection, collation, processing and 
storing of such information and the use and disclosure of such information for the purposes it has been provided and in accordance with this policy.

LEGAL DISCLAIMER AND BASIS OF PREPARATION
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SHG’s INVESTMENT CASE

5505

High barriers to entry (capital requirement, fishing 

rights, empowerment and intellectual property) 

Recognised consumer brands and a blue-chip B2B 

customer base covering major sales channels 

Strong demand dynamics where global demand for 

premium, sustainable seafood surpasses available 
supply, resulting in increased pricing globally 

Diversified seafood offering across various species 

covering both wild-caught and farmed seafood 

Significant hard currency revenues from multiple 

international markets coupled with a ZAR cost base

Through-the-cycle record of cash generation 

2

3

4

5

6

1
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REVENUE DIVERSIFICATION: GEOGRAPHIC

56

TO R2.39 BILLION 

(2024: R1.74 BILLION)

INTERNATIONAL

37%
TO R2.04 BILLION 

(2024: R1.56 BILLION)

DOMESTIC 

31%
TO R1.49 BILLION 

(2024: R1.06 BILLION)

EUROPE

42%
TO R158 MILLION 

(2024: R109 MILLION)

ASIA

46%

54 
46 

International Domestic

%

H1 2025

53 
47 %

H1 2024

63 
19 

11 
7 

%

H1 2025

%

H1 2024

Europe Australia Other markets Asia05

61 
24 

9 
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TO R450 MILLION

(2024: R424 MILLION)

AUSTRALIA

6%
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% %

REVENUE DIVERSIFICATION: PRODUCT MIX

57

H1 2024
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21 

7 

2 

1 1 

Dairy

Wild-caught fish

Shellfish

Engineering

Traded

Convenience foods

H1 2025
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REVENUE DIVERSIFICATION: CHANNEL MIX

58

46 

27 

17 

10 

% %

Foodservice

Retail

Business to business

Wholesale
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H1 2025 H1 2024

TO R2.05 BILLION 

(2024: R1.58 BILLION)

FOODSERVICE

29%

TO R1.17 BILLION 

(2024: R931 MILLION)

RETAIL

25%

TO R434 MILLION 

(2024: R337 MILLION)

WHOLESALE

29%

TO R770 MILLION 

(2024: R449 MILLION)

BUSINESS TO

BUSINESS

71%
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REVENUE DIVERSIFICATION: CURRENCY
A
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IX

%

H1 2025

50 

23 

16 

10 

1 

ZAR

EURO

USD

GBP

%

H1 2024

51 

23 

13 

13 

05
AUD

TO R1.01 BILLION 

(2024: R759 MILLION)

33%

EURO

TO R2.23 BILLION 

(2024: R1.70 BILLION)

ZAR

31%
TO R684 MILLION 

(2024: R415 MILLION)

65%

USD

TO R459 MILLION 

(2024: R425 MILLION)

8%

AUD
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SEA HARVEST GROUP BALANCE SHEET

6060

BAU capex +R204m

Expansion capex +R89m
Depreciation -R175m

Disposals -R23m

Loans to 

related parties -R26m
Loans to 

supplier partners -R12m

Depreciation -R22m

Inventory +R69m

Receivables +R258m
Financial assets (hedges) -R65m

Biological assets -R55m

Cash +R97m

Amortisation of fishing 

licences and brands -R5m

Assets
H1 2025 

R’m

H2 2024 

R’m

Property, plant and 

equipment
3 154 3 056

Right-of-use assets 269 293

Biological assets 187 180

Investment properties 75 75

Intangible assets 1 592 1 598

Goodwill 1 103 1 102

Investment in associates 38 34

Other non-current assets 262 329

Current assets 3 479 3 180

10 159 9 847
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Equity and liabilities
H1 2024 

R’m

H2 2024 

R’m

Stated capital 2 157 2 176

Reserves 2 011 1 795

Non-controlling interests (29) (10)

Non-current liabilities 4 037 4 198

Current liabilities 1 983 1 688

10 159 9 847

LT borrowings -R148m

Deferred tax +R5m
Lease liabilities -R16m

Share repurchased -R24m

Vested FSPs +R6m

ST borrowings +R97m

Payables +R18m
Contingent consideration +R9m

Bank overdraft +R84m

Provisions +R51m
Tax liability +R42m

Retained earnings +R251m 

(after dividends of R79m)
 Non-controlling 
interest -R19m

Hedge reserves -R49m
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